## Morrow County Pork Producers Scholarship Application

#### Statement of Purpose:

The Morrow County Pork Producers will be sponsoring scholarships to qualified candidates. Scholarship preference will be given to students who are actively involved in the pork industry. Students may be majoring in any field of study, which leads to a post-high school degree. The Morrow County Pork Producers reserve the right to reject applicants if not deemed qualified.

#### Eligibility:

- 1. Student must be entered or entering into an accredited, post-high school academic degree program.
- 2. Applicants must be a resident of Morrow County or graduating from a Morrow County School District.
- 3. An individual may only receive the scholarship once.

#### **Application Procedure:**

- Application deadline is April 8,2025. The application must be turned in to OSU Extension-Morrow County or a member of the Morrow County Pork Producers.
- Applicants are requested to attend the banquet April 27th,2025. Venue to be announced.
- Please attach a head and shoulders photograph to the application.

**Two letters of recommendation are required.** These letters should be completed by the individual writing the recommendation and forwarded directly to OSU Extension-Morrow County .

#### **Scholarship Payment and Time Limitations:**

• Recipient will be required to submit a current fee statement from the academic institution where they are enrolled, and a letter of request. This is to be sent to: Don Roth 6463 St Rt 61, Mount Gilead, Ohio 43338.

Recipient must use the scholarship or present a letter of intent of using the money within 1 year of receiving the scholarship.

Scholarship Amount:

Two or more scholarships will be awarded annually to eligible individuals.

# Morrow County Pork Producers Scholarship Application

Name:	Date:
School Name/Address:	
Home Address:	
Parent's/Guardian's Name:	PHONE #
High School Graduation Date:	GPA:
I plan to attend (or am attending) the following college/university:	
My field of study:	
I plan to pursue a career in:	
Extracurricular Activities:	
Work Experience:	

Briefly explain any experience you have related to the raising of swine and the pork industry:

Briefly describe why you would be a deserving recipient of the Morrow County Pork Producer's Scholarship:

## Please attach a head and shoulders photograph.

**Due Date:** Applications and letters of recommendation must be received by April 8,2025.

#### Return completed application to:

Morrow County Pork Producers c/o OSU Extension – Morrow County 5362 US Hwy. 42 Suite 101 Mount Gilead, OH 43338

### For more information contact:

Kayla Barker 567 231 9308 Julie Logan 419 631 0179